Hull & East Riding Prescribing Committee
Approved by HERPC: Mar 2019     Review: Mar 2022  1
Catheter and Continence Equipment [Adults]-
First Line Prescribing Formulary Guide
Document Summary
Directorate:   Medicines Optimisation
Document Purpose:  To inform prescribers in Hull and ERYCCGs  about the continence
formulary

£5.68
Initial
prescription
for 3 then
One every
12 weeks
(no
lubricant
supplied)
Standard/ Male 10ml balloon
Includes empty syringe for deflation of previous catheter and a
syringe
prefilled with sterile water.
Larger eyelets to promote better drainage
Integral balloon to reduce risk of cuffing
PCF14M10 14
PCF16M10 16
PCF12F10 Prosys All silicone foley 12  £5.68 Initial Female Only 10ml balloon
Hull & East Riding Prescribing Committee
PCF14F10 catheter
(Clinisupplies)
14  prescription
for 3 then
One every
12 weeks
(no
lubricant
supplied)
Includes empty syringe for deflation of previous catheter and a
syringe prefilled with sterile water.
Larger eyelets to promote better drainage
Integral balloon to reduce risk of cuffing
PCF16F10 16
Long term catheter Hydrogel Coated Silicone catheter. Urethral and Supra-pubic use. Can be used up to 12 weeks
Use only if the all silicone catheter causes irritation or discomfort to the client
Order code  Product  Gauge/CH Unit price  Quantity  Notes
D175812E Lubrisil Aquaflate Hydrogel coated

2262E 14
Urinary sheaths – Over ordering more than one box of thirty per month may indicate poor fit  - refer to Bladder & Bowel Health team for advice
Order code  Product  Volume  Unit price  Quantity  Use
GBLSS24
Great Bear Libra Sheath
Standard
24mm
£47.47 for 1
box of 30
1 box of 30 per
month
Self-adhesive silicone sheaths
Can offer a valuable alternative method of urinary incontinence
management for men.
It is important to accurately assess for type, size & length of sheath using
manufacturers measuring device.
It is recommended that sheaths are changed on a daily basis.
It may be necessary to use a fixation strip to ensure the sheath remains in
place.
Please ensure an adhesive remover spray is used if unable to bath/shower
daily to prevent skin stripping on sheath removal.
GBLSS28  28mm
GBLSS31  31mm
GBLSS35  35mm
GBLSS40  40mm
GBLSP24
Great Bear Libra Sheath
Pop-on
24mm
£47.47 for 1
box of 30
GBLSP28  28mm
GBLSP31  31mm
GBLSP35  35mm
GBLSP40  40mm
Hull & East Riding Prescribing Committee
GBLSW24
Great Bear Libra Sheath
Wide Band
24mm
£47.47 for 1
box of 30
GBLSW28  28mm
GBLSW31  31mm
GBLSW35  35mm
GBLSW40  40mm
5243
Clear advantage spirit
standard 80mm length
(Bard)